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Dear Students,

As part of the process for identifying potential academic staff members at Sciences Po who may host TAU research students during the 2026–2027 academic year, please follow the steps below:

• Contact Prof. Astrid Von Busekist - astrid.vonbusekist@sciencespo.fr
and a professor from the list provided below who specializes in your academic field.
• Present your research topic and inquire about the possibility of academic supervision or hosting.
• Ensure that the Host Letter you obtain includes the specific semester dates during which your research will be conducted.
 The host letter should be uploaded to the application from along with the other documents required.
 

History
 Prof. Frédérique Leichter Flack  frederique.leichterflack@sciencespo.fr
Prof. Guillaume Piketty guillaume.piketty@sciencespo.fr
Prof. Sylvain Kahn   sylvain.kahn@sciencespo.fr
Prof. Paul-André Rosenthal    paulandre.rosenthal@sciencespo.fr
Prof. Laurence Bertrand Dorleac (Art History)   laurence.bertranddorleac@sciencespo.fr 
Sociology
Prof. Daniel Benamouzig  daniel.benamouzig@sciencespo.fr
Prof. Jeanne Lazarus jeanne.lazarus@sciencespo.fr



Political Science and International Relations 
Prof. Ariel Colonomos ariel.colonomos@sciencespo.fr
Prof.  Stephanie Balme- CERI (International Research)  stephanie.balme@sciencespo.fr
Prof. Kevin Arceneaux CEVIPOF (Politics)   kevin.arceneaux@sciencespo.fr
Prof. Anne Muxel CEVIPOF (Politics)  anne.muxel@sciencespo.fr 
Prof. Florence Faucher CEE (European Politic) florence.faucher@sciencespo.fr
Prof. Juliette Galonnier (Comparative Politics) juliette.galonnier@sciencespo.fr

Economy
Prof. Eymeric Henri emeric.henry@sciencespo.fr
 Prof. Thierry Mayer thierry.mayer@sciencespo.fr

Law
Prof.  Julie Klein julie.klein@sciencespo.fr
 Prof. Regis Bismuth regis.bismuth@sciencespo.fr
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